Home » Danfoss » Danfoss Light Commercial Instructions
Contents
1  Danfoss Light Commercial
2  Introduction
3  Installation
4  Refrigerant charging
5  Evacuation
5.1  Electrical connections

B: Production serial number
C: Refrigerant
D: Model designation
E: Power supply for compressor & fan motor
Designation – Catalogue
OP = Optyma
1
Application:
M = Medium Back Pressure ; L = Low Back Pressure
2
Compressor Platform:
C: Air cooled condensing unit with single fan
3
Refrigerant:
G: R134a, R513A; H: R404A/R507;
Q: R452A, R404A/R507;
N: R290
4
Condenser design:
C: Fin & Tube condenser, ambient temperature up to 43°C
5 Compressor displacement: Example 048 = 48 cm3
6
Reciprocating compressor platform:
FR = FR, NF = NF, SC = SC, GS = GS, NX = NX, NB = NBC, NS = NS, NU = NUY, NP = NPT, MP = M
PT, MY = MLY, MX = MX, TL = TL, NL = NL
7
Version:
A00, A01, A04, A09, A10, A11. See table Feature overview, for fea- tures within each version.
8
Electrical code:
G: Compressor 230V/1P/50Hz, fan 230V/1P/50Hz E: Compressor 400V/3P/50Hz, fan 230V/1P/50Hz
Light Commercial Light Commercial R290
A00 A01 A04 A09 A10 A11
Ambient temperature Up to 43°C Up to 43°C
Hermetic reciprocating compressor pl
atform
MPT, MLY, NL, SC, GS, FR,
TL, NF NUY, NBC, NPT, NS, NX
Unit base Rails or base plate
Condenser type Fin & Tube (painted)
Fan AC/ EC AC/ EC AC/ EC EC EC EC
Bracket & tube for pressostat mountin
g – yes yes yes – –
Dual pressure switch – KP 17 WB – – yes – – –
Schrader valve – – – yes yes yes
Wired electrical box yes yes yes yes yes yes
Mini HP/LP pressostat – – – – yes –
Power cord – – yes – yes –
Receiver – yes yes –
Combo drier
+ receiver –
Designation – Non catalogue
1 Compressor Platform: PL, TL, NL, FR, SC, GS
2 Compressor displacement: Example 048 = 48 cm3
3
Application and Refrigerant:
CM = LBP;                                   R22
CL = LBP;                                    R404A/R507
CN = LBP/MBP;                            R290
CP = LBP;                                    R404A/R507, R452A
DM = HBP;                                R22
DL = HBP;                                  R404A/R507
F = LBP/(MBP);                          R134a
FT = LBP tropical;                      R134a
G = LBP/MBP/HBP;                       R134a & R513A
GH = Heat pump optimized;         R134a
MF = MBP;                                 R134a
ML = MBP;                                 R404A/507
4
Start characteristics: X = HST
K = LST
5
Version: